

January 08, 2021

John Harding Eagle Point School District #9 PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524 TEL: (541) 830-1240 FAX (541) 830-6375

RE: Eagle Point High School Order No.: 20121193

Dear John Harding:

Neilson Research Corporation received 49 sample(s) on 12/22/2020 for the analyses presented in the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory. This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Neilson Research Corporation

Tamna Stimedeman

Tamra Schmedemann Senior Project Manager

245 S Grape St Medford, OR 97501











**Case Narrative** 

WO#: **20121193**Date: **1/8/2021** 

**CLIENT:** Eagle Point School District #9 **Project:** Eagle Point High School

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below or qualified with data flags on the reports.



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193
Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-01Client Sample ID:Main Gym Girls Public RR #2

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Main Gym Girls Public RR #2

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 11.3 0.103 μg/L 12/24/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID: 20121193-02 Client Sample ID: Main Gym Girls Public RR #3

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Main Gym Girls Public RR #3

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

**NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 10.0 0.103 12/24/2020 15.0 Lead μg/L 1 Α

**Lab ID:** 20121193-03 Client Sample ID: Main Gym Girls Teacher Sink

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Main Gym Girls Teacher Sink

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS				Ai	nalyst;	SJS		
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	5.55		0.103	μg/L	1	12/24/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting LimitR RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193 Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193

Analyst;

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

SJS

Lab ID: 20121193-04 Client Sample ID: Main Gym DF Girls Locker

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Main Gym DF Girls Locker **Drinking Water** Sample Location:

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 1.83 0.103 μg/L 12/24/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID: 20121193-05 Client Sample ID: Main Gym Girls Locker Student Sink

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Main Gym Girls Locker Student Sink

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 12/24/2020 52.1 0.103 15.0 Lead μg/L 1 Α

Lab ID: 20121193-06 Client Sample ID: Main Gym Boys Locker Coach

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: **Drinking Water** Sample Location: Main Gym Boys Locker Coach

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS							SJS		
	Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
	Lead	10.3		0.103	μg/L	1	12/24/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

Е Value above quantitation range

Analyte detected below quantitation limits Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

Н Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



**Analytical Report** 

WO#: 20121193

Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-07 Client Sample ID: Main Gym Boys Locker Fountain

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Main Gym Boys Locker Fountain

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 1.63 0.103 μg/L 12/24/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID: 20121193-08 Client Sample ID: Main Gym Boys Public RR #1

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Main Gym Boys Public RR #1

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 2.42 0.103 12/29/2020 15.0 Lead μg/L 1 Α

Lab ID: 20121193-09 Client Sample ID: Main Gym Boys Public RR #2

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Main Gym Boys Public RR #2

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS				Ai	nalyst;	SJS		
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	2.69		0.103	μg/L	1	12/29/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193
Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-10Client Sample ID:Main Gym Boys Public RR #3

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Main Gym Boys Public RR #3

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Date **NELAP** Units DF MCL **Analyses** Result **Qual MRL Analyzed** Status Lead 4.45 0.103 μg/L 12/29/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID:20121193-11Client Sample ID:Stadium Boys RR #1Collection Date:12/22/2020 8:15:00 AMCollected By:Cindy Leonardo

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Stadium Boys RR #1

Analyst; SJS

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS

Analyses

Lead 0.732 0.103 µg/L 1 12/29/2020 15.0 A

Lab ID:20121193-12Client Sample ID:Stadium Boys RR #2Collection Date:12/22/2020 8:15:00 AMCollected By:Cindy LeonardoMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Stadium Boys RR #2

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **Date NELAP** Units **MCL Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** DF **Analyzed Status** 0.997 0.103 12/29/2020 15.0 Α Lead µg/L

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193 Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Lead

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-13 Client Sample ID: Stadium Boys RR #3 Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo Matrix: Sample Location: Stadium Boys RR #3 **Drinking Water** 

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS

Date **NELAP** Units MCL **Analyses** Result **Qual MRL** DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 1.23 0.103 μg/L 12/29/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID: 20121193-14 Client Sample ID: Stadium Boys RR #4 Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Stadium Boys RR #4

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 0.765 12/29/2020 0.103 15.0

μg/L

Lab ID: 20121193-15 Client Sample ID: Stadium Girls RR #1 Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo Matrix: **Drinking Water** Sample Location: Stadium Girls RR #1

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **Date NELAP** Result Units **MCL Analyses** Qual **MRL** DF **Analyzed Status** 1.06 0.103 12/29/2020 15.0 Α Lead µg/L

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

Е Value above quantitation range

Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RPD outside accepted recovery limits C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

Н Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit

Results are out of the EPA limits

Α



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193

Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-16Client Sample ID:Stadium Girls RR #2Collection Date:12/22/2020 8:15:00 AMCollected By:Cindy LeonardoMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Stadium Girls RR #2

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** Units MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 1.71 0.103 μg/L 12/29/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID:20121193-17Client Sample ID:Stadium Girls RR #3Collection Date:12/22/2020 8:15:00 AMCollected By:Cindy LeonardoMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Stadium Girls RR #3

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 12/29/2020 1.18 0.103 15.0 Lead μg/L Α

Lab ID:20121193-18Client Sample ID:Stadium Girls RR #4Collection Date:12/22/2020 8:15:00 AMCollected By:Cindy LeonardoMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Stadium Girls RR #4

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS				Ai	nalyst;	SJS		
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	1.14		0.103	μg/L	1	12/29/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

RPD outside accepted recovery limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



#### **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193

Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-19Client Sample ID:Stadium Girls RR #5Collection Date:12/22/2020 8:15:00 AMCollected By:Cindy LeonardoMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Stadium Girls RR #5

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** Units MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 1.40 0.103 μg/L 12/29/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID:20121193-20Client Sample ID:Grad Coach RmCollection Date:12/22/2020 7:25:00 AMCollected By:Rick MacInnisMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Grad Coach Rm

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL Status Analyzed** 12/29/2020 0.103 15.0 Lead 25.3 μg/L Α

Lab ID:20121193-21Client Sample ID:Art Rm #1 Sink ACollection Date:12/22/2020 7:30:00 AMCollected By:Rick MacInnisMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Art Rm #1 Sink A

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS				Aı	nalyst;	SJS		
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	8.29		0.103	μg/L	1	12/29/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

RPD outside accepted recovery limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193 Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID: 20121193-22 Client Sample ID: Art Rm #1 Sink B Collection Date: 12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Rick MacInnis Collected By: Matrix: Sample Location: Art Rm #1 Sink B **Drinking Water** 

SJS Analyst; Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** Units MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 5.79 0.103 μg/L 12/29/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID: 20121193-23 Client Sample ID: Art Rm #2 Collection Date: 12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Art Rm #2

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 4.74 0.103 12/29/2020 15.0 Lead μg/L Α

Lab ID: 20121193-24 Client Sample ID: IT<sub>2</sub>

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis

Matrix: **Drinking Water** Sample Location: IT 2

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS				Α	nalyst;	SJS		
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	2.96		0.103	μg/L	1	12/29/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

Е Value above quantitation range

Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RPD outside accepted recovery limits C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

Н Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193
Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

**Lab ID:** 20121193-25 Client Sample ID: IT 3

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 7:50:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: IT 3

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 6.40 0.103 μg/L 12/29/2020 15.0 Α

**Lab ID:** 20121193-26 Client Sample ID: IT 4

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 7:55:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: IT 4

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 3.98 0.103 12/29/2020 15.0 Lead μg/L Α

Lab ID: 20121193-27 Client Sample ID: IT 1

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 7:55:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: IT 1

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS				Α	nalyst;	SJS		
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	10.3		0.103	μg/L	1	12/29/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting LimitR RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193

Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

**Lab ID:** 20121193-28 Client Sample ID: IT 6

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 7:55:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: IT 6

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 4.86 0.103 μg/L 12/28/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID: 20121193-29 Client Sample ID: IT 5

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 7:55:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: IT 5

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 12/28/2020 10.3 0.103 15.0 Lead μg/L Α 1

Lab ID: 20121193-30 Client Sample ID: Rock Hall Mens Rm Sink A

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Rock Hall Mens Rm Sink A

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS				А	nalyst;	SJS		
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	85.7	*	0.100	μg/L	1	12/31/2020	15.0	А

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting LimitR RPD outside accepted recovery limits

- C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
- PL Permit Limit



**Analytical Report** 

WO#: 20121193 Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

SJS

Analyst;

Lab ID: 20121193-31 Client Sample ID: Rock Hall Mens Rm Sink B

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Rick MacInnis Collected By:

Matrix: Rock Hall Mens Rm Sink B **Drinking Water** Sample Location:

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status

Lead 12.7 0.103 μg/L 12/28/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID: 20121193-32 Client Sample ID: Rock Hall Womens Rm Sink A

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Rock Hall Womens Rm Sink A

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS

**NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 12/31/2020 45.7 0.100 15.0 Lead μg/L Α

Lab ID: 20121193-33 Client Sample ID: Rock Hall Womens Rm Sink B

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Rick MacInnis

Matrix: **Drinking Water** Sample Location: Rock Hall Womens Rm Sink B

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS	PA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS							
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	61.8	*	0.100	μg/L	1	12/31/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RPD outside accepted recovery limits C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

Н Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193

Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-34Client Sample ID:SC4 Sink BCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:45:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:SC4 Sink B

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 0.100 μg/L 12/31/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID:20121193-35Client Sample ID:SC4 Sink CCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:45:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:SC4 Sink C

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 12/31/2020 65.1 0.100 15.0 Lead μg/L Α

Lab ID:20121193-36Client Sample ID:SC4 Sink DCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:45:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:SC4 Sink D

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS						Analyst; SJS					
	Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status		
	Lead	34.0	*	0.100	μg/L	1	12/31/2020	15.0	Α		

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting LimitR RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



**Analytical Report** 

WO#: 20121193

Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-37Client Sample ID:M Staff RmCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:50:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:M Staff Rm

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** Units MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 0.100 μg/L 12/31/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID:20121193-38Client Sample ID:M Tech RmCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:55:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:M Tech Rm

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 47.4 0.103 12/28/2020 15.0 Lead μg/L Α

**Lab ID:** 20121193-39 Client Sample ID: SS 7

Collection Date: 12/22/2020 9:00:00 AM Collected By: James Bowman

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: SS 7

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS				Aı	nalyst;	SJS		
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	80.4	*	0.100	μg/L	1	12/29/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting LimitR RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193
Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-40Client Sample ID:Rock Hall Fountain ACollection Date:12/22/2020 8:10:00 AMCollected By:James Bowman

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Rock Hall Fountain A

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status Lead ND 0.103 μg/L 12/28/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID:20121193-41Client Sample ID:Rock Hall Fountain BCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:10:00 AMCollected By:James Bowman

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Rock Hall Fountain B

Trace Metals by EBA 200.8 ICB MS

Analyst; SJS

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS

Pate

Analyses

Result Qual MRL Units DF Analyzed MCL Status

Lead ND 0.103 μg/L 1 12/28/2020 15.0 A

Lab ID:20121193-42Client Sample ID:SCI Staff BathroomCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:10:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:SCI Staff Bathroom

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS				А	nalyst;	SJS		
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	31.9	*	0.103	μg/L	1	12/28/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting LimitR RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193
Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-43Client Sample ID:Office Staff BathroomCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:15:00 AMCollected By:James Bowman

Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: Office Staff Bathroom

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; SJS

Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 0.100 μg/L 12/29/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID:20121193-44Client Sample ID:Health Room ExamCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:15:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Health Room Exam

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 2.35 12/28/2020 0.103 15.0 Lead μg/L Α

Lab ID:20121193-45Client Sample ID:Health Bath #2Collection Date:12/22/2020 8:15:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Health Bath #2

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS	letals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst							
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status
Lead	8.62		0.100	μg/L	1	12/29/2020	15.0	Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting LimitR RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **Analytical Report**

WO#: 20121193
Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

**Received Date:** 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-46Client Sample ID:Health Bath #1Collection Date:12/22/2020 8:20:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Health Bath #1

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Date **NELAP** MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** Units DF **Analyzed** Status Lead 0.100 μg/L 12/29/2020 15.0 Α

Lab ID:20121193-47Client Sample ID:Nurse Sink-Health RmCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:20:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Nurse Sink-Health Rm

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP** Date **Analyses** Result **Oual MRL** Units DF **MCL** Analyzed **Status** 12/29/2020 25.8 0.100 15.0 Lead μg/L Α

Lab ID:20121193-48Client Sample ID:Office Student MngCollection Date:12/22/2020 8:35:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:Office Student Mng

Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS		Analyst; SJS									
Analyses	Result	Qual	MRL	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	MCL	NELAP Status			
Lead	2.39		0.103	μg/L	1	12/29/2020	15.0	А			

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

- C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
- PL Permit Limit



**Analytical Report** 

WO#: 20121193

Date Reported: 1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9

PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

**Lab Order:** 20121193

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:42:00 AM

**Reported Date:** 1/8/2021 11:17:17 AM

Lab ID:20121193-49Client Sample ID:SC 4 Sink ACollection Date:12/22/2020 8:45:00 AMCollected By:James BowmanMatrix:Drinking WaterSample Location:SC 4 Sink A

Analyst; SJS Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS **NELAP Date** Units MCL **Analyses** Result Qual **MRL** DF **Analyzed Status** Lead 1.00 μg/L 10 12/30/2020 15.0 Α

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

PL Permit Limit



## **QC SUMMARY REPORT**

WO#: **20121193** 

08-Jan-21

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD\_DW

Lagic I onk High School								Testeoue. EEAD_DW								
·			SampType: MS  Batch ID: 10230		TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L TestNo: E200.8 E200.8			Prep Dat	e: <b>12/23/2</b>		RunNo: 18					
Analyte	25 20,0 200		Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	•		RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Lead			90.4	0.104	100	1.63	88.8	70	130							
Sample ID:	20121193-07AMSD	SampType:	MSD	TestCod	e: <b>LEAD_DW</b>	/ Units: μg/L		Prep Dat	e: <b>12/23/2</b> 0	020	RunNo: 18	016				
Client ID:	Main Gym Boys Loc	Batch ID:	10230	TestN	o: <b>E200.8</b>	E200.8		Analysis Dat	e: <b>12/24/2</b> 0	020	SeqNo: 26	1966				
Analyte			Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Lead			91.0	0.104	100	1.63	89.3	70	130	90.4	0.580	20				
Sample ID:	: MB-10230	SampType:	MBLK	TestCod	e: <b>LEAD_DW</b>	/ Units: μg/L		Prep Dat	e: <b>12/23/2</b> 0	020	RunNo: 18	016				
Client ID:	PBW	Batch ID:	10230	TestN	o: <b>E200.8</b>	E200.8		Analysis Dat	e: <b>12/24/2</b> 0	020	SeqNo: <b>26</b>	2133				
Analyte			Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Lead			ND	0.103												
Sample ID:	: LCS-10230	SampType:	LCS	TestCod	e: <b>LEAD_DW</b>	/ Units: μg/L		Prep Dat	e: <b>12/23/2</b> 0	020	RunNo: 18	016				
Client ID:	LCSW	Batch ID:	10230	TestN	o: <b>E200.8</b>	E200.8		Analysis Dat	e: <b>12/24/2</b> 0	020	SeqNo: <b>26</b>	2134				
Analyte			Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	RPD Ref Val	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Lead			91.8	0.104	100	0	91.8	85	115							

Qualifiers:

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

PL Permit Limit

Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

II Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

RL Reporting Detection Limit

E Value above quantitation range

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit



## **QC SUMMARY REPORT**

WO#: 20121193

08-Jan-21

Eagle Point School District #9 **Client:** 

<b>Project:</b> Eagle Point High	School		TestCode: LEAD_DW
Sample ID: MB-10246 Client ID: PBW	SampType: MBLK Batch ID: 10246	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: μg/L TestNo: E200.8 E200.8	Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18075 Analysis Date: 12/28/2020 SeqNo: 263046
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qua
Lead	ND	0.103	
Sample ID: LCS-10246	SampType: LCS	TestCode: <b>LEAD_DW</b> Units: μg/L	Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18075
Client ID: LCSW	Batch ID: 10246	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/28/2020 SeqNo: 263047
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qua
Lead	97.8	0.104 100 0	97.8 85 115
Sample ID: 20121269-01AMS	SampType: <b>MS</b>	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L	Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18075
Client ID: BatchQC	Batch ID: 10246	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/28/2020 SeqNo: 263049
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qua
Lead	94.9	0.104 100 0.0237	94.9 70 130
Sample ID: <b>20121269-01AMSD</b>	SampType: MSD	TestCode: <b>LEAD_DW</b> Units: μg/L	Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18075
Client ID: BatchQC	Batch ID: 10246	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/28/2020 SeqNo: 263050
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qua
Lead	95.7	0.104 100 0.0237	95.7 70 130 94.9 0.819 20

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Qualifiers:

Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

Reporting Detection Limit

Value above quantitation range

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit



## **QC SUMMARY REPORT**

WO#: 20121193

08-Jan-21

Eagle Point School District #9 **Client:** 

<b>Project:</b> Eagle Point High	n School		TestCode: LEAD_DW	
Sample ID: MB-10264	SampType: <b>MBLK</b>	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L	Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18105	
Client ID: PBW	Batch ID: 10264	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263570	
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qu	ual
Lead	ND	0.100		
Sample ID: LCS-10264	SampType: <b>LCS</b>	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L	Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18105	
Client ID: LCSW	Batch ID: 10264	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263571	
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qu	ual
Lead	99.4	0.100 100 0	99.4 85 115	
Sample ID: <b>20121199-75AMS</b>	SampType: <b>MS</b>	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L	Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18105	
Client ID: BatchQC	Batch ID: 10264	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263581	
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qu	ual
Lead	131	0.100 100 34.2	97.1 70 130	
Sample ID: <b>20121199-75AMSD</b>	SampType: <b>MSD</b>	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L	Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18105	
Client ID: BatchQC	Batch ID: 10264	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263582	
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qu	ual
Lead	130	0.100 100 34.2	96.1 70 130 131 0.796 20	

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Qualifiers:

Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

Reporting Detection Limit

Value above quantitation range

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit



## **QC SUMMARY REPORT**

WO#: 20121193

08-Jan-21

#9
H

<b>Project:</b> Eagle Point High	School		TestCode: LEAD_DW
Sample ID: MB-10248 Client ID: PBW	SampType: MBLK Batch ID: 10248	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: μg/L TestNo: E200.8 E200.8	Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105 Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263587
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qua
Lead	ND	0.103	
Sample ID: LCS-10248	SampType: LCS	TestCode: <b>LEAD_DW</b> Units: μg/L	Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID: LCSW	Batch ID: 10248	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263588
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qua
Lead	106	0.104 100 0	106 85 115
Sample ID: <b>20121193-27AMS</b>	SampType: <b>MS</b>	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L	Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID: IT 1	Batch ID: 10248	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263620
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qua
Lead	109	0.104 100 10.3	98.2 70 130
Sample ID: <b>20121193-27AMSD</b>	SampType: <b>MSD</b>	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L	Prep Date: 12/28/2020 RunNo: 18105
Client ID: IT 1	Batch ID: 10248	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/29/2020 SeqNo: 263621
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qua
Lead	110	0.104 100 10.3	99.5 70 130 109 1.19 20

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Qualifiers:

Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

Reporting Detection Limit

Value above quantitation range

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit



## **QC SUMMARY REPORT**

WO#: **20121193** 

08-Jan-21

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD\_DW

Project: Eagle Point High	n School		TestCode: L1	EAD_DW
Sample ID: MB-10249 Client ID: PBW	SampType: MBLK Batch ID: 10249	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: μg/L TestNo: E200.8 E200.8	Prep Date: <b>12/28/2020</b> Analysis Date: <b>12/29/2020</b>	RunNo: <b>18105</b> SeqNo: <b>263624</b>
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val	%RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead	ND	0.103		
Sample ID: LCS-10249 Client ID: LCSW	SampType: LCS  Batch ID: 10249	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: μg/L TestNo: E200.8 E200.8	Prep Date: 12/28/2020	RunNo: 18105
			Analysis Date: 12/29/2020	SeqNo: 263625
Analyte Lead	Result 102	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val  0.104 100 0	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val  102 85 115	%RPD RPDLimit Qual
Sample ID: <b>20121199-18AMS</b>	SampType: <b>MS</b>	TestCode: <b>LEAD_DW</b> Units: μ <b>g/L</b>	Prep Date: 12/28/2020	RunNo: <b>18105</b>
Client ID: BatchQC	Batch ID: 10249	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/30/2020	SeqNo: <b>263646</b>
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val	%RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead	97.3	0.104 100 0.919	96.4 70 130	
Sample ID: 20121199-18AMSD	SampType: MSD	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: μg/L	Prep Date: 12/28/2020	RunNo: <b>18105</b>
Client ID: BatchQC	Batch ID: 10249	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/30/2020	SeqNo: <b>263647</b>
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val	%RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead	99.7	0.104 100 0.919	98.8 70 130 97.3	2.50 20

Qualifiers: \* Value exce

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

PL Permit Limit

Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

RL Reporting Detection Limit

E Value above quantitation range

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit



## **QC SUMMARY REPORT**

WO#: 20121193

08-Jan-21

**Client:** Eagle Point School District #9

Droject. Fagle Point High School TostCodo: LEAD DW

Project: Eagle Point High	School		TestCode: LE	AD_DW
Sample ID: MB-10263 Client ID: PBW	SampType: MBLK Batch ID: 10263	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: μg/L TestNo: E200.8 E200.8	,	RunNo: <b>18129</b> SeqNo: <b>264129</b>
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val	%RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead	ND	0.100		
Sample ID: LCS-10263	SampType: LCS	TestCode: <b>LEAD_DW</b> Units: μg/L	,	RunNo: <b>18129</b>
Client ID: LCSW	Batch ID: 10263	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: <b>12/30/2020</b>	SeqNo: <b>264130</b>
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val	%RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead	101	0.100 100 0	101 85 115	
Sample ID: <b>20121193-37AMS</b>	SampType: <b>MS</b>	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L	Prep Date: <b>12/29/2020</b> F	RunNo: <b>18165</b>
Client ID: M Staff Rm	Batch ID: 10263	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/31/2020	SeqNo: <b>264660</b>
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val	%RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead	275	0.100 100 178	96.6 70 130	E
Sample ID: <b>20121193-37AMSD</b>	SampType: <b>MSD</b>	TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: µg/L	Prep Date: <b>12/29/2020</b> F	RunNo: <b>18165</b>
Client ID: M Staff Rm	Batch ID: 10263	TestNo: <b>E200.8 E200.8</b>	Analysis Date: 12/31/2020	SeqNo: <b>264661</b>
Analyte	Result	PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val	%REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val	%RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead	275	0.100 100 178	96.1 70 130 275	0.171 20 E

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Qualifiers:

Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference

Reporting Detection Limit

Value above quantitation range

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit



Neilson Research Corporation 245 S Grape St Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Website: www.nrclabs.com

## Sample Log-In Check List

Client Name:	EAGLEPTSCHOOL	Work Order Numbe	r: <b>20121193</b>		RcptNo: 1
Logged by:	Sarah Spence	12/22/2020 11:42:00	AM	Carah M. Opene	ne)
Completed B	y: Katherine Crooks	12/23/2020 12:47:30	РМ	Sarah NOpens	nok
Reviewed By	Naomi Orr	1/8/2021 10:58:55 AI	М	Naca	
Chain of C	ustody				
1. Is Chain	of Custody complete?		Yes 🗸	No 🗀	Not Present
2. How was	the sample delivered?		<u>Client</u>		
<u>Log In</u>					
3. Coolers	are present?		Yes	No 🗌	NA 🗸
4. Shipping	container/cooler in good co	ondition?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌	
Custody	seals intact on shipping co	ntainer/cooler?	Yes	No 🗌	Not Present 🗹
No.	Seal [		Signed By:		
5. Was an	attempt made to cool the sa	amples?	Yes L	No 🗀	NA 🗹
6. Were all	samples received at a tem	perature of >0° C to 6.0°C	Yes	No 🗆	NA 🗸
7. Sample(	s) in proper container(s)?		Yes 🗸	No 🗌	
8. Sufficien	t sample volume for indicat	ted test(s)?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌	
-	ples (except VOA and ONG		Yes 🗸	No 🗌	
-	servative added to bottles?		Yes 🗸	No 🗌	NA $\square$
					HNO3, pH<2
11. Is the he	adspace in the VOA vials le	ess than 1/4 inch or 6 mm?	Yes	No 🗌	No VOA Vials 🗹
12. Were an	y sample containers receiv	ed broken?	Yes	No 🗸	
-	perwork match bottle labels screpancies on chain of cus		Yes 🗹	No 🗌	
	ices correctly identified on		Yes 🗸	No 🗌	
	r what analyses were reque		Yes 🗸	No $\square$	
16. Were all	holding times able to be m	et?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌	
	ndling (if applicable)				
-	nt notified of all discrepanc		Yes	No 🗌	NA 🗹
Per	son Notified:	Date			
Ву	Whom:	Via:	eMail P	hone  Fax	In Person
Reç	garding:				
Clie	ent Instructions:				
18. Additiona	al remarks:				
The		ed visible sediments (samples	5 05, 20, 22, 25, 26	6, 27, 28, 29, 30,	31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 37, 38, 39,

**Cooler Information** 

Cooler No Temp °C Condition Seal Intact Seal No Seal Date Signed By

**Chain of Custody Record** 

E	nviro	nmental	Testing	Laborator	y
245	South	Grape Stre	et * Medf	ord, OR 9750	,
	(541)	770-5678	fax (541)	770-2901	
Sect	ion A				
nas	uired (	Client Info	rmation		

Section A Required Client Information		Section B Required Project Information						Section C Invoice Information						Section D Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)			
Company: EPHS			Name: Co.Q		1	15	1/2	Attenti			011			-	Standard 10-14 Days		7
Address: 203 North Platt			Number: 7	32 10 000	MI	Jus		Comp		ame:					5 Business Days (50% surcharge)		
Eagle Point DR 9752	4	Report	To:					Addre	ss:						3 Business Days (75% surcharge)		
Email: Harding; Deaglepnt, 1		Сору То	0:									-			24 - 48 hours (100%	100000	
Phone: 541-830-6376 Fax:								P.O. #	<i>‡</i>						Other		
Collected By (Print): Cindy Leonard	)							1								Yes No	1
Collected By (Sign): Cindy Leena	NO CL								Analy	sis Re	ques	sted					_
Email Report Yes No Mail Report								I			T				0.1	01102	
Fax Report YesNo		1			ers										90	Error D	Junto
					tain	0										Error of	213010
Section E Sample Information			12.22.20		of Containers	B									NRC Workorder# (Lab Use Only)	31178	_
Sample ID	Comp/Grab	Matrix*	Date Collected	Time Collected	No. o										Remarks/Field Data	NRC Sample #	
84805 maingym public R.R # 2			12-22	8:00a	1	V										9701	
84866 main gym " " #3			12-22	8:00a	1	V										9802	
84819 main sym gurls teacher sink			12-23	8:00a	1	V										99 02	
84852 " " Arinking fin 960 der			12-22	8:00 a	1	V										100 cu	1
84881 " glis locker student			12.22	8:00 a	1	V										10100	
84788 " " boys locker coach			12-22	8:00 a	ſ	/										10200	1
84851 " " " fourtain			12.22	8:00 a	1	/										10207	1
84816 " " boys public r.r. #1	_		12-22	8:00 a	1	/										104 08	1
84875 " " " " " #2			12-22	8:00 a	1	/										1050 09	1
84873 " " " #3			12-22	8:00 a	1	/										101610	
*Matrix: DW - Drinking \	Water <b>WW</b> - W	astewate	er W - Water	S - Soil/Solid	SL -	Sludg	e O -	Oil WF	P - Wi	pe OT	- Otl	ner					•
Section F Relinquish/Receive Sign			Print					0	Date		Т	ime			Section G Lab Use Only	1 1	
Relinquished By: Cindy Leuro	voo		41 P2/ASS	Leona	rd	e				22-2		10:	05		Temp: Am b		]
Received By: Charles diag			John	Hard	ria			1	151	27	/	0.0	5		4°C +/- 2°C: Yes	L No	1
Relinquished By:					1				,						Received on Ice: Yes	Y No	
Received By:													Number of Bottles Received	1:40	1		
Relinquished By John Harding John Horn			do	in	3		12/	22/	rec	114	2		pH Checked: NA				
Received By Laboratory: (MMAC)				,	1	/	/	12/2	2/2	ar	110	2		COC Seals Intact: Yes No NA			
0.3/21			9,						,	/			,		Field Blank Included: Y	es No	1
												Red	ceived Via	_	UPS FedEX Ot	her Hand	1
								Payme	ent:	tme	ice_	Cash	VISA	۹, M	/C Check #	Amount	

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.



CORPORATION															10000
Section A Required Client Information	-	Section B	Project Inform	nation				ection C voice Info	rmation				Section D		
Company: EPHS		Project Na	/	Po A A	6:1	15/	//	tention:	mation				Rush Status (Subject Standard: 10 Bu		
Address: 203 N. Platt, Eagle Pol Oregon 97524 Email Harding Deagle pnt. KIZ. Phone: 541-830-6376 Fax:	inf F	Project Nu	ımber:	10124	419	Lec	Co	ompany Na	ame:					ess Days (List × 1.50)	
N = = = 975211	1	Report To	1				Ad	idress:						ness Days (List × 1.75)	
Gregory 11529	416	Сору То:											Rush: 2 Busines		
man Haraing weagle pn+1 KIZI	08.03	сору го.		-			-						and the second second second second second		
Phone:541-830 - 6376 Fax:	,						Ρ.	O. #					Rush: 1 Busines		
Collected By (Print): Cindy Leonard	0												Rush: Same Da	y (List × 3.00)	
Collected By (Sign Conty Leanus)	CL							Analys	sis Req	uested			Author	ized Yes No	
Email Report Mail Report Fax Report														,	
0					yo.								NDC Washandard	20121198	)
Section E Sample Information			12-22-20	)	ainer	0							NRC Workorder # (Lab Use Only)	901311 B	- 100
·					of Containers	9			100						DA.
Sample ID	Comp/Grab	Matrix*	Date Collected	Time Collected	No. of	F							Remarks / Field Data	NRC Sample # Use Only)	D June
84866 Stadium boys ror#1			12-22	8:15a	1	V				$\neg \uparrow$				167	11
84843 " #2.			12.22	8:15a	1	V								108	13-
84832 " " #3			12-22	8:15 a	1	V	-							109 1	3
84830 11 11 44			12-22	8:15a	1	V								110	14
84776 " girls r.r. 1			12-22	8.15	1	~								1111	5
84794 · #2			12.22		5									1113	0
84847 43			12-22		1	1				-				11/3	
84782 - #4			12-22		1	V								114 1	8
84836 + #5			12-22	8:15	1	V								1191	9
			12-22		7										_
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W			Sludge O - Oil	WP - Wipe O	T - Oth	er								1	
Section F Relinquish/Receive Sign	idy Leenar	B		Pri	Cin	dy Le	man	de	Date	12:2	2 20	10:15	Section G Lab Use Only		
Relinquished By:	1					7	0 1104 1		Date		C-11111	10.35	Temp: A V	)	
Received By: Sola - Blas day	2		Joh	n Hac	2	1.0		1	7/2:	2	0:0			INO	
Relinquished By:	7		JOH	1741	4	7		- 1	P	-	0,0		Received on Ice:	Yes No	
Received By:	<u> </u>								1 - 1 - 1				Number of Bottles Re		
	S		1710	on Har	d	142	)	12	1.22	1712	011	10	pH Checked: N		
Received By Laboratory:			MISI	nem u	2			12	1221	700	0 11	12		Yes No NA	
			1	,,,,				1 0/	1	MIC	110		Field Blank Included:		
											Rece	ived Via	UPS FedEX		
								Pay	ment!	inte			VISA, M/C Check #		
									-						



(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

# **Chain of Custody Record**

30+60 Page 1500 0 error NO 1-6-2021

Section A Required Client Information		Section	n B ed Project Int	formation				ection C		tion			Section D Rush Status (Subject to	Scheduling)	
Company EAGLE POINT SD#9	,		Name: CAGO			رمردادم		tention:					Standard 10-14 Day		
Address: 203 N. PEATT			Number:	5-11-1116	27	2776		ompany I	Name:		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		5 Business Days (50		
EAGLE POINT OR 975	24	Report	То:	Ad	ldress:					3 Business Days (75	5% surcharge)				
Email: HARDING T@ EAGLE PNT. 18		Сору То	0:										24 - 48 hours (100%	surcharge)	
Phone: 541.830.6376 Fax:	and the second section of the section of the second section of the sect						P.(	0.#					Other		
Collected By (Print): RICK MAC INNI	15												Authorized	Yes No	
Collected By (Sign): Pack What Lix	nis	1						Anal	ysis F	Reque	sted				
Email Report X Yes No Mail Report		1													
Fax Report YesNo		-			ers								2015	100	
Section E Sample Information	T	1	Data	Time	of Containers	ead							NRC Workorder #	131178	
Sample ID	Comp/Grab	Matrix*	Date Collected	Time Collected	No.			1 4 4 1					Remarks/Field Data	NRC Sample # 1010	
GRAD COACH RM			12-22	7:25		1								11/2 20	
ART RM # 1 SINKA			12-22	7:30		1								111 21	
ART RH # 1 BINICIB			12-22	7:30		1								1118 22	
ART RM Z			12-22	7:30		/								1119 23	
IT 2			12-22	7:40										180 24	
<i>iT</i> 3			12-22	7:50		1								131 35	
174			12-22	7:55		/								1312 210	
171			12-22	7:55		1		0.00						18327	
176			12-22	7:55		1								184 38	
175			12-22	7:55		/								1,007 29	
*Matrix: DW - Drinking ' Section F Relinquish/Receive Sign	Water <b>WW</b> - W	/astewate	er <b>W</b> - Water Print	S - Soil/Solid	SL -	Sludge	O - Oil	WP - W			ther Time		Section G Lab Use Only		
Relinquished By: Reling 4x411			RICK	MAC!	VX	15		12-	22-	20	7:25	AM	Temp: Amb	,	
Received By: John Saudin	18		Tih	Haco	Bive	20		12	2/7	7	10:	20)	4°C +/- 2°C:Yes	/No	
Relinquished By:					,	7			/				Received on Ice: Yes No		
Received By:										Number of Bottles Received: 40					
Relinquished By John Hard	<u>-</u> a		John	Hara	7,1	-8		10	2/2	2_	//:	42	pH Checked:		
Received By Laboratory:		(	Inspi	nee	1	)		12/1	7/2/	120	114:	2	COC Seals Intact: Yes	s No NA	
		-	1			/		100	1					Yes X No	
											Red	eived Via		ther Hand	
							Pa	yment:	(p	pice	Cash	VISA,	M/C Check #	_Amount	
									-	-					

## Neilson Research Corporation

Environmental Testing Laboratory 245 South Grape Street \* Medford, OR 97501 (541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

# **Chain of Custody Record**

Page Hor (F) error NO 1-6-2021

Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Schero	dulina)
Company: EAGLE PT SD #9 Project Name: EAGLE POINT HIGH SCH. Attention: A Standard 10-14 Days	
Address: ZO 3 N. PLATE Project Number: Company Name: 5 Business Days (50% sur	charge)
EAGLE POINT OR 97524 Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% sur	charge)
Email: <u>#ARDINGJ@ERGLEPNT. K12.08.05</u> Copy To:24 - 48 hours (100% surch	arge)
Phone: 54/-830-6376Fax: P.O.# Other	
Collected By (Print): RICIC MAC INNIS  Authorized Y	es No
Collected By (Sign): Enface Listing Analysis Requested	
Email Report X Yes No Mail Report Yes No	
Fax Report YesNo	
Fax Report YesNo  Section E Sample Information  Section E Sample Information	18 B
Sample ID Comp/Grah Matrix* Date Time ( )	C Sample # 2120
ROCK HALL HENS RY SINKA 12-22 8:00 A V	AV6 30
	a市 31
	38 37
11 11 11 11 SAKB 12-22 8100 A	29 33
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other  Section F  Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only	
	NI-
Received By:  Number of Bottles Received:   Number of A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1
Relinquished By John Standing 12/22 /1:42 pH Checked: NA	
Received By Laboratory: 17 CCC Seals Intact: Yes_N	
Field Blank Included: Yes \( \)	
Received ViaUPSFedEXOther \_ Payment:   Notice   Cash   VISA MC   Check #Amount	



(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

# Chain of Custody Record

5 of 6
Page 15(5)
emor NO
1-6-2021

Section A Required Client Information		Section	n B ed Project In	formation				tion C	formatio	on.		Section D Rush Status (Subject	t to Scheduling)
Company EAGLE PT. 50 #9		Project	Name: EAG	SCHE	Atte	ntion:				Standard 10-14 D			
Address: 203 N. PLATT	Project Number:						npany l	Name:			5 Business Days	(50% surcharge)	
EAGLE PT OR, 97524	Report To:						ress:				3 Business Days	(75% surcharge)	
Email: HARDING I COEAGLE PAT, ISI	Сору То:										24 - 48 hours (10	0% surcharge)	
Phone: 541. \$30.6376 Fax:							P.O	. #				Other	
	MAN											Authorize	ed Yes No
Collected By (Sign)								Anal	lysis Red	queste	1		
Email Report X Yes No Mail Report	Yes No							T					
Fax Report YesNo		-			ers	7						0.0	12 1102
the same of the sa					tain	2						30	121HD
Section E					Containers	2						NRC Workorder #	012479
Sample Information	T	T	Date	Time	of	X						(Lab Use Only)	NDC COUNTY
Sample ID	Comp/Grab	Matrix*	Collected	Collected	No.	-	_					Remarks/Field Dat	a NRC Sample # (Lab Use Only)
SC4 SINK B			12-22	8145A		V							13/20
SC4 SINKC			12-22	8:45A		1							130 25
SC4 SINKD			17-72	8:45A		/							13220
M STAFF RM			12-22	8:50A		/							128 27
M TECH RM			12-22	8155A		/							134128
357			12-22	9:00 A		/							13537
*Matrix: DW - Drinking	Water WW - W	astewate	er W - Water	S - Soil/Solid	SL -	Sludge (	O - Oil V	VP - W	lipe OT	- Other			
Section F Relinquish/Recei⊽ৰ Sign			Print					Date		Time	2	Section G Lab Use Only	
2 11 12			17	3			_	_				Temp: An b	
1	* 0			ES PO		MA	40-7		2-22		5:40		M
Received By: John Janda	-67		John	Hardo	-9			12	122	10	0:30		X No.
Relinquished By: Z								-		-			Yes No
Received By:	1			3)	,			1 1 1 1	,			Number of Bottles Rece	elved:
Relinquished By:	ling		Jahn	Hard	m	9		12	122	-/	1:42	pH Checked: //	
Received By Laboratory:			5/25		~			121	24/2	080	1142	COC Seals Intact:	
60,46-60								1	,				_Yes No
											Received Via		Other Hand
							Dave	mont.	Inneri	00	Cook MICA	MIC Charlett	Amount

## NEILSON RESEARCH CORPORATION

Environmental Testing Laboratory 245 South Grape Street \* Medford, OR 97501 (541) 770-5678, fax (541) 770-2901

# **Chain of Custody Record**

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Pagettor (12)
error NO
1-6-2021

(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901		0 "									0		
Section A Section B Required Client Information Required Project Information								tion C lice Informa	tion		Section D Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling	١	
Company EAGLE PT 50#9 Project Name EAGLE PT. HI											Standard 10-14 Days		
Address: 203 N. PLATT	Number:	11	Crece		pany Name:			5 Business Days (50% surcharge	<u>+</u> )				
EAGLE POINT OR 97524	To:					ess:			3 Business Days (75% surcharge				
Email HARDINGTO BAGLE PNT. IS.	12 00 115	Сору То	0:								24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)		
Phone: 54/.830.6376 Fax:	6.012,03					P.O. #					Other		
	WILLAND										AuthorizedYes	No	
Collected By (Sign):	The state of the s	1						Analysis R	eque	sted			
Email Report X Yes No Mail Report		1							T				
Fax Report Yes No		J			ers	-					22/2/1/07		
					Containers	2					2012/192	7	
Section E					Con	9					NRC Workorder # 1175	2.	
Sample Information			Data	Time	of	K					(Lab Use Only)	) 6	
Sample ID	Comp/Grab	Matrix*	Date Collected	Collected	No.	-					Remarks/Field Data NRC Sam	Only)	
ROCK HALL FOUNTAIN A			12.22	8:10 A	-			7.77			134	Ur	
11 11 11 B			12.22	8:10A		V					127	41	
SCI STAFF BATHRY			12:22	8:10A		V					188	45	
OFFICE STAFF BATHRM			12:22	8:15A		V					1189	47	
HEALTH RM EXAM			12-22	8:15A		V					140	44	
HEALTH BATH#Z			12-22	8:15 A							1141	45	
11 11 #1			12-22	8:20 A		V					1412	410	
NURSE SINK-HEALTH BY			12-22	B:20A		V					143	4-1	
OFFICE STUDENT MNG.			12-22	8135A		1					144	48	
SC4 SINKA			12-22	8:45A							1145	49	
*Matrix: DW - Drinking \ Section F	Water WW - W	astewate	er W - Water	S - Soil/Solid	SL -	Sludge (	O - Oil V	VP - Wipe O	T - O	ther	Section G		
Relinquish/Receive Sign			Print					Date		Time	Lab Use Only		
Relinquished By:			Jin	130	الدار	MAR	)	12-22		\$:00 AM	Temp: Am D		
Received By: Washington	2		John	Hard	- 3			12/22 10:20			4°C +/- 2°C:YesNo		
Relinquished By:						)		10,00		1000	Received on Ice: Yes No		
Received By:											Number of Bottles Received:		
Relinquished By John Hand	ug		John	Hard	1,3	9		1262	2	11:42	pH Checked: NA		
Received By Laboratory: In Spenie	9	- (	The	- Cot				17/77	120	142	COC Seals Intact:Yes No	NA	
119000				-				7	100	0	Field Blank Included: Yes No		
										Received Via	aUPSFedEXOther/Har	nd	
							Payr	nent: jny	Xice.		A, M/C Check # Amount		



**Data Flags** 

WO#: **20121193**Date: **1/8/2021** 

- B Analyte detected in the associated method blank.
- BA BOD Alternative Calculation: The initial results performed by Standard Methods did not fall within parameters of the Standard Methods calculation. An alternate approved calculation was performed using the HACH method and the value reported is an estimated concentration.
- C Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria. See Case Narrative.
- C1 Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria for temperature.
- CF Results confirmed by re-analysis.
- CU Cleanup performed as specified by method.
- D1 The diesel elution pattern for the sample is not typical.
- D2 The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than diesel.
- D3 The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than diesel.
- D4 Detected hydrocarbons do not have pattern and range consistent with typical petroleum products and may be due to biogenic interference.
- D5 Detected hydrocarbons in the diesel range appear to be weathered diesel.
- E Estimated value.
- ER Elevated reporting limit due to matrix. Report limits (MDLs, MRLs & PQLs) are adjusted based on variations in sample preparation amounts, analytical dilutions, and percent solids, where applicable.
- FC Fecal Coliforms: Sample(s) received past 40 CFR Part 136 specified holding time. Results reported as estimated values.
- G1 The gasoline elution pattern for the sample is not typical.
- G2 The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than gasoline.
- G3 The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than gasoline.
- G4 Detected hydrocarbons in the gasoline range appear to be weathered gasoline.
- HP Sample re-analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.
- HR Sample received outside of method specified holding time.
- HS Sample analyzed for volatile organics contained headspace.
- HT□ At the client's request, the sample was analyzed outside of method specified holding time.
- H Analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.
- J Analyte detected below the Minimum Reporting Limit (MRL) and above the Method Detection Limit (MDL). The J flag result is an estimated value and the user should be aware that this data is of limited reliability.
- L Dissolved metals were not filtered within 15 minutes of collection per 40 CFR Part 136.
- MI Surrogate, Duplicate Sample (DUP) or Matrix Spikes recoveries are out of control limits due to matrix interference. Sample results may be biased.
- N See Case Narrative on page 2 of report.
- NLR No Legionella Recovered.
- PLR Presence of Legionella Recovered.
- Q Initial calibration verification (ICV), continuing calibration verification (CCV) or laboratory control sample (LCS) exceeded high recovery limits, but associated samples are non-detect and the sample results are not affected. Data meets EPA/NELAP requirements.
- R Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits.
- R1 Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits. However, analyses are not controlled on RPD values for sample concentrations that are less than the reporting limit.
- R3 The relative percent difference (RPD) and/or percent recovery for the duplicate (DUP) or matrix spike (MS)/matrix spike duplicate (MSD) cannot be accurately calculated due to the concentration of analyte already present in the sample.
- R4 Duplicate analysis failed due to result being at or near the method reporting limit.
- S Surrogate and/or matrix spike recovery is outside of the accepted recovery limits. Sample results may be biased.
- S1 Surrogate or matrix spike recovery is outside of control limits due to dilution necessary for analysis.
- SC Sub-contracted to another laboratory for analysis.
- SP Sample(s) were not collected per EPA Method 5035A protocols. The results are considered minimum values.
- # Value exceeds regulatory level for TCLP contaminant.
- X1 The motor oil elution pattern for the sample is not typical.
- X2 The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than motor oil.
- X3 The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than motor oil.
- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level or is outside the acceptable range.